Special District

Imperial Irrigation District

Turlock Irrigation District

Modesto Irrigation District

El Dorado Irrigation District

Nevada Irrigation District

Merced Irrigation District

Helix Water District

South San Joaquin Irrigation District
Palmdale Water District

Vista Irrigation District

Solano Irrigation District

Oakdale Irrigation District

South Feather Water and Power Agency
Fresno Irrigation District

Santa Fe Irrigation District

Central California Irrigation District
Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District
Citrus Heights Water District
Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District
Palo Verde Irrigation District
Madera Irrigation District

Paradise Irrigation District
Carmichael Water District

Lower Tule River Irrigation District
Fair Oaks Water District

East Contra Costa Irrigation District
Tulare Irrigation District
Banta-Carbona Irrigation District
Woodbridge Irrigation District

Consolidated Irrigation District

County Employees

Imperial
Stanislaus
Stanislaus
El Dorado
Nevada
Merced

San Diego
San Joaquin
Los Angeles
San Diego
Solano
Stanislaus
Butte
Fresno

San Diego
Merced
Glenn
Sacramento
Riverside
Riverside
Madera
Butte
Sacramento
Tulare
Sacramento
Contra Costa
Tulare

San Joaquin
San Joaquin

Fresno

1,681
535
474
293
244
237
195
117
101

99
94
91
69
102
59
91
69
55
62
83
60
55
33
41
41
26
30
29
25
34

Total Wages

$133,563,528
$55,942,300
$48,599,378
$22,908,019
$18,245,272
$17,516,575
$16,363,592
$10,640,263
$9,929,410
$9,200,522
$8,227,626
$6,990,651
$6,801,148
$6,621,910
$5,310,346
$4,910,417
$4,053,164
$3,987,797
$3,861,665
$3,661,273
$3,265,918
$3,205,981
$2,550,465
$2,390,701
$2,344,064
$1,928,419
$1,631,722
$1,422,620
$1,422,044
$1,384,028

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$30,497,762
$19,229,114
$20,592,904
$6,397,451
$4,537,063
$4,583,451
$5,015,544
$1,936,674
$2,331,009
$3,481,239
$1,849,117
$1,690,515
$2,481,104
$1,378,763
$1,355,074
$1,246,519
$1,705,688
$1,046,007
$1,205,013
$754,113
$1,109,610
$816,220
$970,576
$695,002
$896,073
$522,687
$605,264
$598,877
$377,590
$624,907



Tulelake Irrigation District
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District
Lakeside Water District

Serrano Water District

James Irrigation District

West Stanislaus Irrigation District
Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District
Orange Cove Irrigation District
Thermalito Water and Sewer District
Lindmore Irrigation District

Browns Valley Irrigation District
Terra Bella Irrigation District

La Canada Irrigation District

South Montebello Irrigation District
Tranquillity Irrigation District

Alta Irrigation District
Shafter-Wasco Irrigation District
Corcoran Irrigation District
Kinneloa Irrigation District

Richvale Irrigation District
Littlerock Creek Irrigation District

Laguna Irrigation District

Anderson-Cottonwood Irrigation District

Palm Ranch Irrigation District
Alpaugh Irrigation District
Potter Valley Irrigation District
Exeter Irrigation District
Ivanhoe Irrigation District
Pixley Irrigation District
Provident Irrigation District

Jackson Valley Irrigation District

Siskiyou
Contra Costa
Tulare

San Diego
Orange
Fresno
Stanislaus
Tulare
Fresno
Butte
Tulare

Yuba
Tulare

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Fresno
Tulare

Kern

Kings

Los Angeles
Butte

Los Angeles
Fresno
Shasta

Los Angeles
Tulare
Mendocino
Tulare
Tulare
Tulare
Glenn

Amador

35
22
15
23
15
23
24
24
15
26
19
18
17
13
13
12
21
15
21
15
12
13
22
23

11
22
13
15

$1,366,734
$1,355,269
$1,162,924
$1,161,639
$1,151,231
$1,146,429
$1,145,726
$1,140,979
$1,092,943
$1,075,880
$1,052,154
$996,328
$957,262
$952,759
$882,842
$863,335
$845,472
$787,539
$768,010
$649,687
$601,246
$548,992
$508,592
$508,388
$430,237
$401,005
$329,156
$309,435
$306,337
$265,395
$244,075
$233,077

$727,987
$430,813
$428,323
$425,326
$493,485
$334,382
$443,859
$309,274
$188,996
$499,699
$234,765
$262,641
$417,659
$241,453
$253,292
$336,689
$272,491
$342,681
$252,206
$117,081
$148,390
$208,443
$126,360
$161,840
$113,335
$103,097

$16,700

$58,344

$94,698

$79,157

$84,707

$43,308



Princeton - Codora - Glenn Irrigation District

Saucelito Irrigation District
Porterville Irrigation District
Stone Corral Irrigation District
Maxwell Irrigation District

El Camino Irrigation District
Naglee Burk Irrigation District
Riverdale Irrigation District

Cordua Irrigation District

Montague Water Conservation District

Butte Valley Irrigation District

Hot Spring Valley Irrigation District
Durham Irrigation District

Deer Creek Irrigation District

Galt Irrigation District

Scott Valley Irrigation District
Stratford Irrigation District

South Bay Irrigation District

Big Springs Irrigation District
South Fork Irrigation District
Camp Far West Irrigation District
Empire West Side Irrigation District
Grenada Irrigation District

Hills Valley Irrigation District
McAllister Ranch Irrigation District

Colusa
Tulare
Tulare
Tulare
Colusa
Tehama
San Joaquin
Fresno
Yuba
Siskiyou
Siskiyou
Modoc
Butte
Tehama
Sacramento
Siskiyou
Kings

San Diego
Siskiyou
Modoc
Yuba
Kings
Siskiyou
Fresno

Kern
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$219,182
$217,205
$214,667
$201,550
$186,646
$178,367
$162,768
$157,203
$106,763
$70,272
$65,978
$44,480
$33,675
$26,076
$10,500
$9,888
$7,200
$5,800
$4,800
$2,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$61,024
$205,459
$101,692
$89,498
$41,956
$0
$32,092
$58,257
$24,414
$10,106
$7,200
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



