Special District	County	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution	
Imperial Irrigation District	Imperial	1,681	\$133,563,528	\$30,497,762	
Turlock Irrigation District	Stanislaus	535	\$55,942,300	\$19,229,114	
Modesto Irrigation District	Stanislaus	474	\$48,599,378	\$20,592,904	
El Dorado Irrigation District	El Dorado	293	\$22,908,019	\$6,397,451	
Nevada Irrigation District	Nevada	244	\$18,245,272	\$4,537,063	
Merced Irrigation District	Merced	237	\$17,516,575	\$4,583,451	
Helix Water District	San Diego	195	\$16,363,592	\$5,015,544	
South San Joaquin Irrigation District	San Joaquin	117	\$10,640,263	\$1,936,674	
Palmdale Water District	Los Angeles	101	\$9,929,410	\$2,331,009	
Vista Irrigation District	San Diego	99	\$9,200,522	\$3,481,239	
Solano Irrigation District	Solano	94	\$8,227,626	\$1,849,117	
Oakdale Irrigation District	Stanislaus	91	\$6,990,651	\$1,690,515	
South Feather Water and Power Agency	Butte	69	\$6,801,148	\$2,481,104	
Fresno Irrigation District	Fresno	102	\$6,621,910	\$1,378,763	
Santa Fe Irrigation District	San Diego	59	\$5,310,346	\$1,355,074	
Central California Irrigation District	Merced	91	\$4,910,417	\$1,246,519	
Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District	Glenn	69	\$4,053,164	\$1,705,688	
Citrus Heights Water District	Sacramento	55	\$3,987,797	\$1,046,007	
Beaumont-Cherry Valley Water District	Riverside	62	\$3,861,665	\$1,205,013	
Palo Verde Irrigation District	Riverside	83	\$3,661,273	\$754,113	
Madera Irrigation District	Madera	60	\$3,265,918	\$1,109,610	
Paradise Irrigation District	Butte	55	\$3,205,981	\$816,220	
Carmichael Water District	Sacramento	33	\$2,550,465	\$970,576	
Lower Tule River Irrigation District	Tulare	41	\$2,390,701	\$695,002	
Fair Oaks Water District	Sacramento	41	\$2,344,064	\$896,073	
East Contra Costa Irrigation District	Contra Costa	26	\$1,928,419	\$522,687	
Tulare Irrigation District	Tulare	30	\$1,631,722	\$605,264	
Banta-Carbona Irrigation District	San Joaquin	29	\$1,422,620	\$598,877	
Woodbridge Irrigation District	San Joaquin	25	\$1,422,044	\$377,590	
Consolidated Irrigation District	Fresno	34	\$1,384,028	\$624,907	

Jackson Valley Irrigation District	Amador	8	\$233,077	\$43,308
Provident Irrigation District	Glenn	9	\$244,075	\$84,707
Pixley Irrigation District	Tulare	8	\$265,395	\$79,157
Ivanhoe Irrigation District	Tulare	15	\$306,337	\$94,698
Exeter Irrigation District	Tulare	13	\$309,435	\$58,344
Potter Valley Irrigation District	Mendocino	22	\$329,156	\$16,700
Alpaugh Irrigation District	Tulare	11	\$401,005	\$103,097
Palm Ranch Irrigation District	Los Angeles	9	\$430,237	\$113,335
Anderson-Cottonwood Irrigation District	Shasta	23	\$508,388	\$161,840
Laguna Irrigation District	Fresno	22	\$508,592	\$126,360
Littlerock Creek Irrigation District	Los Angeles	13	\$548,992	\$208,443
Richvale Irrigation District	Butte	12	\$601,246	\$148,390
Kinneloa Irrigation District	Los Angeles	15	\$649,687	\$117,081
Corcoran Irrigation District	Kings	21	\$768,010	\$252,206
Shafter-Wasco Irrigation District	Kern	15	\$787,539	\$342,681
Alta Irrigation District	Tulare	21	\$845,472	\$272,491
Tranquillity Irrigation District	Fresno	12	\$863,335	\$336,689
South Montebello Irrigation District	Los Angeles	13	\$882,842	\$253,292
La Canada Irrigation District	Los Angeles	13	\$952,759	\$241,453
Terra Bella Irrigation District	Tulare	17	\$957,262	\$417,659
Browns Valley Irrigation District	Yuba	18	\$996,328	\$262,641
Lindmore Irrigation District	Tulare	19	\$1,052,154	\$234,765
Thermalito Water and Sewer District	Butte	26	\$1,075,880	\$499,699
Orange Cove Irrigation District	Fresno	15	\$1,092,943	\$188,996
Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District	Tulare	24	\$1,140,979	\$309,274
West Stanislaus Irrigation District	Stanislaus	24	\$1,145,726	\$443,859
James Irrigation District	Fresno	23	\$1,146,429	\$334,382
Serrano Water District	Orange	15	\$1,151,231	\$493,485
Lakeside Water District	San Diego	23	\$1,161,639	\$425,326
Delano-Earlimart Irrigation District	Tulare	15	\$1,162,924	\$428,323
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District	Contra Costa	22	\$1,355,269	\$430,813
Tulelake Irrigation District	Siskiyou	35	\$1,366,734	\$727,987

Princeton - Codora - Glenn Irrigation District	Colusa	9	\$219,182	\$61,024
Saucelito Irrigation District	Tulare	8	\$217,205	\$205,459
Porterville Irrigation District	Tulare	9	\$214,667	\$101,692
Stone Corral Irrigation District	Tulare	10	\$201,550	\$89,498
Maxwell Irrigation District	Colusa	10	\$186,646	\$41,956
El Camino Irrigation District	Tehama	11	\$178,367	\$0
Naglee Burk Irrigation District	San Joaquin	9	\$162,768	\$32,092
Riverdale Irrigation District	Fresno	7	\$157,203	\$58,257
Cordua Irrigation District	Yuba	7	\$106,763	\$24,414
Montague Water Conservation District	Siskiyou	8	\$70,272	\$10,106
Butte Valley Irrigation District	Siskiyou	5	\$65,978	\$7,200
Hot Spring Valley Irrigation District	Modoc	6	\$44,480	\$0
Durham Irrigation District	Butte	4	\$33,675	\$0
Deer Creek Irrigation District	Tehama	9	\$26,076	\$0
Galt Irrigation District	Sacramento	5	\$10,500	\$0
Scott Valley Irrigation District	Siskiyou	6	\$9,888	\$0
Stratford Irrigation District	Kings	6	\$7,200	\$0
South Bay Irrigation District	San Diego	5	\$5,800	\$0
Big Springs Irrigation District	Siskiyou	5	\$4,800	\$0
South Fork Irrigation District	Modoc	4	\$2,000	\$0
Camp Far West Irrigation District	Yuba	3	\$0	\$0
Empire West Side Irrigation District	Kings	5	\$0	\$0
Grenada Irrigation District	Siskiyou	5	\$0	\$0
Hills Valley Irrigation District	Fresno	3	\$0	\$0
McAllister Ranch Irrigation District	Kern	3	\$0	\$0